SMFJ3.0A-SMFJ170A
Rating Symbol Value Units
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation at TA=25°C by 10x1000μs test
waveform (Fig.1)(Note 1),(Note 2) PPPM 300 Watts
Power Dissipation on inifinite heat sink at TA=50°C 2 Watts
Peak Forward Surge Current, 8.3ms Single Half Sine 20 Amps
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage at 25A for
Unidirectional only (Note 4) VF 3.5/6.5 V

Off Voltage Breakdown Voltage@IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping Voltage
@IPP
Peak Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
(UNI) VRWM(V) VBR MIN.(V) VBR MAX.(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(µA)
SMFJ3.0A 3.0 4.10 4.50 10 8.0 25.0 400
SMFJ5.0A 5.0 6.40 7.25 10 9.2 21.7 400
SMFJ6.0A 6.0 6.67 7.67 10 10.3 19.4 400
SMFJ6.5A 6.5 7.22 8.30 10 11.2 17.9 400
SMFJ7.0A 7.0 7.78 8.95 10 12.0 16.7 250
SMFJ7.5A 7.5 8.33 9.58 1 12.9 15.5 100
SMFJ8.0A 8.0 8.89 10.23 1 13.6 14.7 50
SMFJ8.5A 8.5 9.44 10.82 1 14.4 13.9 10
SMFJ9.0A 9.0 10.00 11.50 1 15.4 13.5 5.0
SMFJ10A 10.0 11.10 12.80 1 17.0 11.8 2.5
SMFJ11A 11.0 12.20 14.00 1 18.2 11.0 2.5
SMFJ12A 12.0 13.30 15.30 1 19.9 10.1 2.5
SMFJ13A 13.0 14.40 16.50 1 21.5 9.30 2.5
SMFJ14A 14.0 15.60 17.90 1 23.2 8.60 2.5
SMFJ15A 15.0 16.70 19.20 1 24.4 8.20 2.5
SMFJ16A 16.0 17.80 20.50 1 26.0 7.70 2.5
SMFJ17A 17.0 18.90 21.70 1 27.6 7.20 2.5
SMFJ18A 18.0 20.00 23.30 1 29.2 5.80 2.5
SMFJ20A 20.0 22.20 25.50 1 32.4 6.20 2.5
SMFJ22A 22.0 24.40 28.00 1 35.5 5.60 2.5
SMFJ24A 24.0 26.70 30.70 1 38.9 5.10 2.5
SMFJ26A 26.0 28.90 33.20 1 42.1 4.80 2.5
SMFJ28A 28.0 31.10 35.80 1 45.4 4.40 2.5
SMFJ30A 30.0 33.30 38.30 1 48.4 4.10 2.5
SMFJ33A 33.0 42.20 1 53.3 3.80 2.5
SMFJ36A 36.0 46.00 1 58.1 3.40 2.5
SMFJ40A 51.10 1 64.5 3.10 2.5
SMFJ43A 54.90 1 69.4 2.90 2.5
SMFJ45A 1 72.7 2.80 2.5
SMFJ48A 1 77.4 2.60 2.5